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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
15/01/2026

To date
15/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 15/01/2026 FARHATHUNNISA MOHAMMED 
MABSOOR K P 

(HSBN)

12 KOTTAMPARA 
HOUSE, KOMBAM, 

Kottopadam -II, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

2 15/01/2026 Fathimath Nowrin Nasser (FTHR) Cheradakurikkal, 
Nambiyanpadi, 

Mannarkkad, Pullisseri, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

3 15/01/2026 Muhammad Nisar Said (FTHR) Cheradakurikkal, 
Nambiyanpadi, 

Mannarkkad, Pullisseri, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

4 15/01/2026 Muhammed Arshad C K Asharaf (FTHR) Cheradakurikkal, 
Nambiyanpadi, 

Mannarkkad, Pullisseri, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

5 15/01/2026 Fathimath Safna K K Musthafa K K (FTHR) Palappuravan, 
Mundekkarad, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

6 15/01/2026 SANEENATH P K SHOUKATHALI 
(FTHR)

PANAKKADAN, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

7 15/01/2026 Ajmal P Jafer P (FTHR) Palappuravan, 
Mundekkarad, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

8 15/01/2026 Murukesh K Kali (FTHR) Divakundu Ooru, 
Jellippara Vard 16/185, 
Agali, Jellippara P O, 

678581, Agali Attappady

  

9 15/01/2026 SABITH I SAKKEER I (FTHR) IRIKKALIKKAL, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

10 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFEED 
P 

ABDUL AZEEZ P 
(FTHR)

POTHIYIL, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

11 15/01/2026 Akhila C Rakesh K (HSBN) Kandaramath, Alanallur, 
Alanallur, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

12 15/01/2026 Najiya NasrinM shihab  (FTHR) kalkandthil house, 
chemmannoor, 

Kallamala, kalkkandi, 
678582, ATTAPPADY

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

13 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUFASIL 

P MUBARAK (FTHR) PULLATH, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

14 15/01/2026 MUHAIMIL P K ABDULLA P K (FTHR) PULIYAKKODE, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

15 15/01/2026 SHAHITHA K SAITHALI (FTHR) KOLASSERY, 
Nechulli, Payyanadam, 
Payyanadam, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

16 15/01/2026 MAJIDHA JASMIN T RASHEED K (HSBN) KOZHIKKODAN, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

17 15/01/2026 JOVANA BIJU BIJU (FTHR) KARIYAKUZHIYIL, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

18 15/01/2026 shahid TA  sakeena (MTHR) thacharakunnath house, 
kakkuppady, Kallamala, 

kalkkandi, 678582, 
ATTAPPADY

  

19 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
CM 

NUSAIBATH (MTHR) CHERUMALAYIL, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

20 15/01/2026 Sreeja Rosh Kumar Rosh Kumar (HSBN) Sreshta, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Mannarkkad, 
Mannarkkad College, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

21 15/01/2026 MUHAMMAD YASAR 
K 

Sainaba (MTHR) KALATHIL, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

22 15/01/2026 Reja PK Nissamudeen TK 
(HSBN)

Thorakkattil, 
Vazhangalli, Alanallur, 

Alanallur, 678601, 
Mannarkkada

  

23 15/01/2026 Mohammed Rafi K Abdu Rahiman (FTHR) Kottopadan, Alungal, 
Karkarkidamkunnu, 

Karkidamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

24 15/01/2026 SHAHANA 
MOHASULA 

MOHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

25 15/01/2026 FATHIMA 
SHAMEEMA  O P 

ASHIK K T (HSBN) KALATHIL THODI 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

26 15/01/2026 Fathimath Suhra 
Thrasseri

Abdurahiman (HSBN) Thaliyil, 
Kacheriparambu, 
Kottoppadam 1, 
Kacheriparambu, 

678601, Mannarkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

27 15/01/2026 AJMAL 
MUBARAQUE V 

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

05/683, VANIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM 3, 

KANDAMANGALAM 
P O, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

28 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SADIQUE P P 

SAIDALAVI P P 
(FTHR)

PARAPPURAVAN 
HOUSE, KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

29 15/01/2026 KADEEJA MUHAMMED 
BAPPUTTY K (HSBN)

KALLAYI HOUSE, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

30 15/01/2026 LUQMANUL 
HAKEEM 

USMAN (FTHR) KULANGARA, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

31 15/01/2026 SAANISHA K SANTHOSH K (FTHR) KORADIYIL, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

32 15/01/2026 SHEBEERA P MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

PUTHANPURAKKAL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

33 15/01/2026 SUJITHA  C PRATHEESH T P 
(HSBN)

THAMARAPULLI, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

34 15/01/2026 RAJANI P LAIJU (HSBN) PADAVATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI 
POST, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

35 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ISMAYIL K 

NASEEMA (MTHR) 61/KIZHAKKETHIL, 
ARIYOOR, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

36 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABAB T K

MUJEEB RAHMAN T 
K (FTHR)

15/595 
THATTARAKKADEN, 
KARA, ALANALLUR 

2, 
KARKIDAMKKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

37 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ANSHID N 

KHALID N (FTHR) NAMBIYATH, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALLERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

38 15/01/2026 Jazah Naseem Ahammed Naseem  V H 
(FTHR)

Vattathodi House, 
Edathanattukara, 

Alanallur 3, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

39 15/01/2026 FATHIMA MINAJ P ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

PARALI HOUSE, 
CHUNGAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
COLLEGE POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

40 15/01/2026 BLESSY PETER PETER P D (FTHR) PURANTHIRAPPILLY, 
KALKKANDI, 
KALLAMALA, 

KALKKANDI, 678582, 
MANNARKADU

  

41 15/01/2026 FATHIMA 
SHAHMIYA M P 

MOHAMMED 
JUNAID M K (HSBN)

06/394 
MAILAMKOTTIL 

HOUSE, EDERAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

42 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID A 

ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

AKKARA HOUSE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM III, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

43 15/01/2026 ASWIN Manikandan (FTHR) 5/890 Azhvanchery, 
Chundottukunnu, 

Alanallur III, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

44 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED BASIL 
T 

BASHEER T (FTHR) THIRUTHIL, 
VISAPPADI, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

45 15/01/2026 Siddikk N P THENANKUTTY N P 
(FTHR)

NEYYAPPADATH, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

46 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SWALIH M 

UMMAR M (FTHR) MUTHUKUTTY 
HOUSE, KONNARAM, 

ALANALLUR, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

47 15/01/2026 MANIKANDAN KUNHIRAMA 
PANICKER (FTHR)

CHAITHANYA, 
ARADHANA NAGAR, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

48 15/01/2026 MUHTHAR 
MUHAMMED V 

NASAR (FTHR) VAKAYIL HOUSE, 
MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

49 15/01/2026 SULAIKHA RASHEED (HSBN) PACHEERI HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

50 15/01/2026 ABDUL VARIZ K C SAHAD K (FTHR) KOOMANCHERY, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

51 15/01/2026 HAFEEDUL 
MUJAHID M 

MOIDEEN M (FTHR) MADASSERI, 
KOTTAPALLA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

52 15/01/2026 ABDUL RAZAK T ASSANKUTTY (FTHR) 04/988  
KANJIRAKKUNNIL, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR  3, 

EDATHANATTUKARA  
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

53 15/01/2026 ALAN SHAJI SHAJI (FTHR) NEDIYAKALAYIL, 
CHAKKARAKULAMBU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR 

POST, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

54 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED YASIN  
K IQBAL

K K MOHAMMED 
IQBAL (FTHR)

18/580 
KUTTIKKATTIL, 
PALLIKKUNN, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNN, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

55 15/01/2026 RIFA DIYANA A H ABDUL HAKEEM M S 
(FTHR)

PARIYARATH, 
VAALIPPADI, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

56 15/01/2026 THANVEER P HARIS P (FTHR) POTHAN, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

57 15/01/2026 Alphiya Safiya (MTHR) 10/887 Karuthakuzhiyil 
house, Alanallur, 

Alanallur, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

58 15/01/2026 MUBASHIRA A T JAMSHAD K  (HSBN) KEEDATH HOUSE, 
VAZHANGALLI, 
ALANALLUR  1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

59 15/01/2026 FATHIMA VAYALIL FAJAR MUHAMMED 
PAROKKOT (HSBN)

22/159 PAROKKOT, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
EDATHANATTUKARA 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

60 15/01/2026 SAJMAL SAJAD  M K ABBAS  M K (FTHR) MANGADAKUZHIYIL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM  2, 
ARIYUR  P O, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

61 15/01/2026 Nefla V K Mohammed Shakir I 
(HSBN)

03/259, Inthali House, 
Vattamannapuram P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Vattamannapuram, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

62 15/01/2026 Hamza P Ali P (FTHR) Pariyaran House, 
Kairali, Alanallur 3, 

Edathanattukara, 
678901, Mannarkkad

  

63 15/01/2026 FATHIMA NIDHA A MUHAMMED NIZAR 
A (FTHR)

116/ ALAYIN, 
Nayadikkunnu, 

Mannarkad, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

Mannarkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

64 15/01/2026 SULAIKHA P ABU (FTHR) 01/241PANAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

THANICHODE, 
KALLAMALA, 

CHINDAKKI, 678582, 
ATTAPPADI

  

65 15/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNA K SHAMSUDHEEN K 
(FTHR)

KOORIKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM III, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

66 15/01/2026 SALIHA K SARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

KARAKKULAVAN, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

67 15/01/2026 SHAMIL MOHAMED 
C K 

MOHAMMED C K 
(FTHR)

13/260 
CHERIKKALLAN 

HOUSE, MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

68 15/01/2026 ASHIQUE K S HAMSA K M (FTHR) KAIPANCHERI 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKUNNU POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

69 15/01/2026 NIHALA NASRIN K MUHAMED GAFOOR 
K (FTHR)

KOTTAKKAL HOUSE, 
MANALADI, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

70 15/01/2026 ALI N HUSSAIN N (FTHR) NALINTAKATH 
HOUSE, 

ATHANIPPADI, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

71 15/01/2026 Hiba T Akbar T (FTHR) 03/807, Thottikulayan 
House, Padikkappadam, 
Vattamannapuram P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Vattamannapuram, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

72 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

KAROOKKIL HOUSE, 
MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

73 15/01/2026 ATHIRA P V VASAPPAN (FTHR) PALAKKULAM, 
MELE 

KURAVANPADI, 
CHITTUR 

SHOLAYUR, 
CHITTUR, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

74 15/01/2026 Muhammed Rinshad A 
P 

Muhammed A P (FTHR) Alampadi, Changaleeri, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Changaleeri, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

75 15/01/2026 MIDILAJ K T HAMZA K T (FTHR) KOLOTHODI, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPPARAMBA 
PO, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

76 15/01/2026 SUJISHA M ARUN P (HSBN) POONTHIL, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

77 15/01/2026 AYISHA HIBA C AKBER ALI C (FTHR) 16/965 
CHAKKAMTHODI, 
NALUKANDAM, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

78 15/01/2026 NASEEM P HARIS P M (FTHR) POTHAN, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

79 15/01/2026 SHAMNA ALI A (FTHR) ALIPPARAMBIL, 
KUNDILAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 3, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

80 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAFIHA 
P P 

FARIS P (HSBN) PARAMBATH 
HOUSE, VENGA 
KUNDLAKKAD, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

81 15/01/2026 SINI DAS ANEESH C (MTHR) CHUNGATH HOUSE, 
POTHOZHIKAVU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

82 15/01/2026 SHAHALA C P AJMAL A (HSBN) ALIKKAL HOUSE, 
MURIYAKKANNI, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

83 15/01/2026 UMAIBA K ABDUL RAZAK C 
(HSBN)

CHIRAMBADATH 
HOUSE, 

NANNANGADIKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR  I, 

ALANALLUR  P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

84 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUBASHIRA C K 

UMAR C K (FTHR) CHAKKALAKUNNAN 
HOUSE, KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

85 15/01/2026 SHABANA JASMIN V 
P 

MUHAMMED 
MINSHAD O (HSBN)

08/375 ONGALLUR 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM 

POST, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

86 15/01/2026 NIHAL P P MUHAMMEDALI  
(FTHR)

POOVATHUMPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, VENGA, 

KOTTOPADAM III, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

87 15/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA K ASHARAF (FTHR) KALADI HOUSE, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KODAKKAD POST, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

88 15/01/2026 FATHIMA RASLA V ABDU RAHIMAN V 
(FTHR)

VALIYADI, 
KONNAPPADI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

89 15/01/2026 RENJITH MADHUSOODHANAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHANVEEDU, 
MELEKURAVANPADI, 

SHOLAYUR 
CHITTUR, CHITTUR, 

678581, 
MANNARKKAD

  

90 15/01/2026 NITHA NIYAS P KADEEJA (MTHR) 16/889  
PADINJARAPPALLA, 

NALUKANDAM, 
ALANALLUR  3, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

91 15/01/2026 SAHILA K SHARAFIDHEEN 
(FTHR)

KARAKKULAVAN, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

92 15/01/2026 PRIJIN PETER P D PETER (FTHR) PURANTHIRAPPILLY, 
KALKKANDI, 
KALLAMALA, 

KALKKANDI, 678582, 
MANNARKADU

  

93 15/01/2026 ANSINA K MOHAMMED 
RISHAN C (HSBN)

CHALAKKOTTIL, 
NAYADIKUNNU, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
PERIMBADARI P O, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

94 15/01/2026 ADITHYA V BABU V (FTHR) VELLANIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, MALIKUNNU 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

95 15/01/2026 ANEESH C DAVIES (FTHR) CHUNGATH, 
POTHOZHIKAVU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

96 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED FASIL 
M 

SUBAIDA M (MTHR) 14/44, 
MANACHITHODI 

HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI P O, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

97 15/01/2026 SHANIBA P C FAISAL (HSBN) POTHUVACHOLA, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM III, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

98 15/01/2026 JASLUL FOUSIYA O MUHAMMEDALI P 
(HSBN)

PADINJATTI HOUSE, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

99 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAMEES K 

ABDUL RAFEEQ K 
(FTHR)

15/15-9, THAZHE 
ARIYOOR, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

100 15/01/2026 ABOOBACKAR 
SIDDIQUE S  

SHAHUL HAMEED K  
(FTHR)

14/40 PARAMBIL 
PEEDIKA, 

NELLIPUZHA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

101 15/01/2026 NAYANA JOSEPH JOSEPH ABRAHAM  
(FTHR)

KAKKANIYIL  VEED, 
MEZHUKUMPARA, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

102 15/01/2026 ARSHID T H HAKKEEM S (FTHR) THETTATH HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

103 15/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ALTHAF K K 

ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

KATTIKUNNAN, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

104 15/01/2026 UMMU KULSU HARIS P (HSBN) PARAMBATH 
HOUSE, VENGA 
KUNDLAKKAD, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

105 15/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA MOHAMMEDALI P 
(FTHR)

PUNNAPPALLA, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

106 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAJIH 
T 

ABDUL NASAR T 
(FTHR)

THACHAMPATTA 
HOUSE, 

PAKKATHKULAMBU, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

107 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUHSINA A 

JUNAIS 
ERIMBUDAYAN 

(HSBN)

ERIMBUDAYAN 
HOUSE, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

108 15/01/2026 M ABBAS HAMZA (FTHR) MADATHILKUTH 
CHERIYATH, 

KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

109 15/01/2026 FADIL MUHAMMED 
Cholayil

MUHAMMED ABDUL 
JALEEL C (FTHR)

CHOLAYIL, 
KOMBAM, 

Kottopadam II, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

110 15/01/2026 Fathima Nasrin kv SHAREEF (FTHR) 756, PUTTANIKKAD, 
KOTTOPPADAM-III, 

KANDAMANKALAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

111 15/01/2026 SHAMNA V S NIYAS 
APPAKKADAN 

(HSBN)

10/264 APPAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

ARAYANKODE, 
THENKARA, 

MANANRKKAD P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

112 15/01/2026 ASHFILA P MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEQ K (HSBN)

KAPPURAN HOUSE, 
MALIKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

113 15/01/2026 SHANIF P ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

PARIYARAN, 
NANNANGADIKUNN, 

ALANALLUR, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

114 15/01/2026 MUSTHAFA U JAFFER U (FTHR) ULLATTUPARAMBIL, 
NEAR K T M 

PERINCHOLAM, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

115 15/01/2026 ANZALA K MUHAMMED 
KABEER P (HSBN)

PAKKATH HOUSE, 
PAKKATH KOLAMB, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

116 15/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH V SAKKEER HUSSAIN 
V (FTHR)

VADAKKAN HOUSE, 
KARA, ALANALLUR  

II, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

117 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH SANIYA 
P 

SOUJATH (MTHR) 06/382 
PUTHIYANGADY, 
KOOMANCHIRA, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

118 15/01/2026 FATHIMA SANA K  MOIDHUTTY K  
(FTHR)

KALLADI HOUSE, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

KOTTOPADAM III, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

119 15/01/2026 HISANA THASNEEM 
A 

MUHAMMED YASIR 
O (HSBN)

18/116 ODALA 
HOUSE, NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU 
POST, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

120 15/01/2026 Muhammed Shabeeb C MUHAMMED ABDUL 
JALEEL C (FTHR)

CHOLAYIL, Kombam, 
Kottopadam II, 

Kodakkad, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

121 15/01/2026 SAFILAS N MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

NATTYANGALAM 
HOUSE, 

KARIMBANKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

122 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P K

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

123 15/01/2026 THAHSIN A P RAFEEQUE (HSBN) MEKARAKUNNAN, 
CHIRATTAKULAM, 

ALANALLUR  3, 
EDATHANATTUKARA  

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

124 15/01/2026 FIDA M HAFEEDUL 
MUJAHID M (FTHR)

MADASSEI, 
KOTTAPPALLA, 

ALANALLUR, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

125 15/01/2026 Mohammed KN Nouphal KP (FTHR) Punchakkod Kalam, 
Punchakkod, 

Mannarkkad II, 
Thenkara, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  

126 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAMSHEELA K 

JAFAR T (HSBN) 79/ Thachangadan, 
Nayadikkunnu, 

Mannarkad, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

Mannarkad

  

127 15/01/2026 ANJITHA K SREE KRISHNA 
KUMAR K (HSBN)

KOLARMUNDA, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 
KARIMPUZHA-1, 

KUNDURKUNNU PO, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

128 15/01/2026 RAHEEMA  T P MOHAMMED AJMAL  
T (HSBN)

THETTATH, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

BHIMANAD, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

129 15/01/2026 NASHA FATHIMA N 
P 

MOHAMMED JAISH 
N P (FTHR)

NALAKATH 
PUTHANPURAKKAL, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

130 15/01/2026 AYISHATHUL 
MIRSHANA T 

SHUHAIB P (HSBN) PADINJAREPALLA, 
PAYYANEDAM, 
PAYYANEDAM, 
PAYYANEDAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

131 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MINHAJ K 

MAJEED K (FTHR) 14/618, THAZHE 
ARIYOOR, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

132 15/01/2026 FARHANA HAMZA  HAFEEDUL 
MUJAHID M (HSBN)

NADASSERI HOUSE, 
KOTTAPPALLA, 
ALANALLUR III, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

133 15/01/2026 RINSHANA SHERIN  K MUHAMMED 
MUBEER A (HSBN)

ALAKKUZIHIYAN, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

134 15/01/2026 VISHNU P BABU P (FTHR) 14/POOKATTIL, 
PALAKAZHI, 

ALANALLUR  I, 
ALANALLUR  P  O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

135 15/01/2026 ABDUL MAJEED P MUHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

13/129, 
PANAKKATHODAN, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

136 15/01/2026 KRISHNANKUTTY P Kunjevi P (FTHR) 375, Alanallur, 
Alanallur 1, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

137 15/01/2026 FATHIMA JESNA M ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

MACHINGAL, 
CHAKKARAKULAMBU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

138 15/01/2026 KHADEEJA A ALAVI A (HSBN) ALAYIN HOUSE, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANANRKKAD

  

139 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH HASNA 
C 

HASSINAR C (FTHR) CHUNGATH HOUSE, 
KOOMANCHERIKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

BHIMANAD P O, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

140 15/01/2026 ASHIQ  C ABDUL SALAM  
CHUNKAN (FTHR)

4/560 CHUNKAN, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
EDATHANATTUKARA 

P O, 678601, 
MANANRKKAD

  

141 15/01/2026 FARHANA HAMZA HAFEEDUL 
MUJAHID M (HSBN)

MADASSERI, 
KOTTAPPALLA, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

142 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
T 

SHOUKKATH T 
(FTHR)

THIRUVALAPATTA 
HOUSE, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR POST, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

143 15/01/2026 DEVAPRIYA D DHARMADAS (FTHR) 08/217 
DHARMAPURAM 

HOUSE, 
CHAKKARAKULAMBU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

144 15/01/2026 RISWANA K P AYISHA (MTHR) 06/381 
KUMBALAPARAMBAN, 

KOOMANCHIRA, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

145 15/01/2026 RINSHA P  MUHAMMED 
NISHAD K T  (HSBN)

KOLOTHODY 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM III, 

BHEEMANAD, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

146 15/01/2026 SIVA PAZHANI (HSBN) VENGAKKADAVU 
OORU, CHITTUR, 

SHOLAYUR, 
CHITTUR, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

147 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HAFEEF V K 

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) VENNAKKATTIL 
HOUSE, KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

148 15/01/2026 Aman KJ Junhas K P (FTHR) Korattiyil House, 
Punchakkod, 

Mannarkkad II, 
Thenkara, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

149 15/01/2026 SEFEENA U SHAIK ABDULLA 
(HSBN)

UTHALAKKAL, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 
KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

678583, OTTAPPALAM

  

150 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHEEM P

SAIDALAVI (FTHR) 16/137  POOLAKKAL, 
CHIRATTAKKULAM, 

ALANALLUR  3, 
EDATHANATTUKARA 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

151 15/01/2026 KADEEJA MUHAMMEDALI 
(HSBN)

THIYYA VALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

152 15/01/2026 NALAKATH KAMMU KOYA (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTIL, 
MODAAMTHODE, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

153 15/01/2026 ALAVI  A MAYIN  (FTHR) ALAYIN HOUSE, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANANRKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

154 15/01/2026 ANSHIDA A Anwar A (FTHR) Arattuthodi House, 
Alanallur, Alanallur, 
Alanallur, 678601, 

Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

155 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS 
M

MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

MARUTHAMMEL 
HOUSE, KARA, 
ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

156 15/01/2026 MISBAH C K UMMER (FTHR) CHAKKALAKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

THEYYOTTUCHIRA, 
KOTTOPPADAM-11, 

KODAKKAD P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

157 15/01/2026 Noorjahan P Khadeeja (MTHR) Puthanpura, 
Changaleeri, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

158 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SANAD 
A 

SHYJAL A (FTHR) AMBAZHAKKODE 
HOUSE, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

159 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHIBILA C K 

MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEK A P (HSBN)

ALIKKAPARAMBIL, 
NATTUKAL, 
NATTUKAL, 

NATTUKAL, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

160 15/01/2026 SIVAKAMI V RAJEASH (HSBN) VENGAKKADAVU, 
CHITTUR, 

SHOLAYUR, 
CHITTUR, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

161 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAIHAN C 

Moideen C (FTHR) 06/143 Cherancheeri, 
Konnaram, Alannallur 1, 

Thiruvazhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

162 15/01/2026 RAMSIYA M MUHAMMED 
MANZOOR  P (HSBN)

PAKKATH, 
AMBAZHAKODU, 

ARYAMBAVU, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

163 15/01/2026 UMMU HABEEBA P 
M 

MOIDUPPA (FTHR) AKKAPARAMBIL, 
PARAPPURAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

164 15/01/2026 SREEMAYI S K SREEKUMARAN P V 
(FTHR)

393/PANCHAMI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

165 15/01/2026 ASHHAM SALEEL C P RAHIYANATH C P 
(MTHR)

CHERUPARLI 
HOUSE, ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

166 15/01/2026 NAJIYA V T YOUSAF (FTHR) VATTATHODI, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KACHERIPPADI 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

167 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS 
P 

SOUJATH (MTHR) 06/382 
PUTHIYANGADI, 
KOOMANCHIRA, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

168 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAYYAN  P P 

SULAIMAN (FTHR) PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

BHEEMANAD, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

169 15/01/2026 MIDHUN SHAJI SHAJI K G (FTHR) KANIYAMKUNNEL, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

170 15/01/2026 ZAKKARIYA E ABBAS (FTHR) 13/267 EDERATH 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

171 15/01/2026 RINSHAD P K MUHAMMADALI P K 
(FTHR)

PAROKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

172 15/01/2026 NOUSHIDA P VEERANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

PULIKKAL, 
AMBALAPPARA, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

173 15/01/2026 JASNA  K MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

KURIKKAL HOUSE, 
ARAYANCODE, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

174 15/01/2026 NSFLA N KAMMU N (FTHR) NALAKATH, 
MODAAMTHODE, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

175 15/01/2026 MAZIN T C RASHEED T C (FTHR) THADIYANCHERIYA, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

176 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MISHAN P 

HAFSATH (MTHR) 15/215, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

177 15/01/2026 FASEELA M MUBASHIR K V 
(HSBN)

KODUVALLY, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

178 15/01/2026 SHARAFUDHEEN M S SULAIMAN (FTHR) 15/821 
MALIYAKKAL, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR I, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, MANARKKAD

  

179 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIZ 
A 

MUHAMMED FAISAL 
(FTHR)

AMBAZHAKKODE 
HOUSE, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

180 15/01/2026 SIDHARTH  S J SANTHOSH  S (FTHR) PATHUKUDI HOUSE, 
MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

181 15/01/2026 MOHAMED SALEEM 
V 

ALAVI V (FTHR) VIYYANADAN, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

182 15/01/2026 FASEELA T  RAMLA K P (MTHR) THOTTASSERI, 
CHOMERI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

183 15/01/2026 VISHNU PRIYA P AKHIL DAS  P S 
(HSBN)

14/POOKKATIL, 
PALAKAZHI, 

ALANALLUR   I, 
ALANALLUR  P  O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

184 15/01/2026 SAJITHA T SUDHEER (HSBN) THENGUMTHODI 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR 2, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

185 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHINAJ 
K P 

SUBAIR K P (FTHR) 15/218, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

186 15/01/2026 NAJIYA NASRIN P NAJEEB (FTHR) PUTHUPPARAMBIL, 
CHALAVA, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

187 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RISHAD K K  

BASHEER  (FTHR) 16/316 KOLKKATTIL  
HOUSE, 

MUNDAKKANNI, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

188 15/01/2026 AGNES SAJI SAJI K P (FTHR) KANIYAMPADIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI 
POST, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

189 15/01/2026 AFLAH ZANIN AMEER BACHI 
(FTHR)

BACHI HOUSE, 
PALLIPPADI, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

190 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH FIZA A MUHAMMED FAISAL 
(FTHR)

AMBAZHAKKODE 
HOUSE, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

191 15/01/2026 UMMU HABEEBA  M 
K 

MUHAMMED 
MUHSIN V H (HSBN)

83/VAISYAN, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

192 15/01/2026 AFLA SHERIN M P MOHAMED SALEEM 
V (HSBN)

VIYYANADAN, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

193 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH NASLA HASSAN RASHID K 
M (HSBN)

KAKKOOTH, 
AVANAKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

194 15/01/2026 Rabeena TC Junhas KP (HSBN) Korattiyil House, 
Punchakkod, 

Mannarkkad II, 
Thenkara, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  

195 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAFAS K 

FAKHARUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

14/29 KALLAINGAL 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
MANNARKAD  P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

196 15/01/2026 FEBNA C SHIHABUDHEEN K A 
(HSBN)

16/831 Kavungathodi 
House, Chirattakkulam 
Edathanattukara P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

197 15/01/2026 NAJILA K SHAHID P H (HSBN) PUTHIYEDATH 
HOUSE, 

KANNAMKUNDU, 
ALANALLUR 2, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

198 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAS 
M K 

MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

MUNDAKKOTTUKURUSSI, 
CHIRAPPADAM, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

199 15/01/2026 FATHIMA FAYISA A 
K 

ISMAIL A K (FTHR) CHAMALASSERI, 
MUTHUVALLY, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

200 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAD 
T 

ABDULSALAM T 
(FTHR)

THITTUMMAL 
HOUSE, KOMBAKAL 

KUNNU, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

201 15/01/2026 FATHIMA ANEENA ABDUL KARIM 
(FTHR)

PAZHERI HOUSE, 
VELLARAMKUNNU, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA POST, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

202 15/01/2026 VINU M MUTHUVEERAN 
(FTHR)

NELLAYI HOUSE, 
ANDIPPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

203 15/01/2026 MURSHIDA P MUHAMMED FIROS 
C (HSBN)

CHEMBAN, 
VISAPPADI, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

204 15/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMIL K 

MUSTHAFA K (FTHR) 408, PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNN, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

205 15/01/2026 SUMAYYA C ABDUL RASHEED T 
(HSBN)

CHERUKARA, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

206 15/01/2026 HAMEEDHA  A P HAMZA A P (FTHR) AMBATTUPARAMBIL, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

207 15/01/2026 FATHIMA LISA P JAFFER ALI P (FTHR) PADUVIL HOUSE, 
ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

208 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH RINSHA 
K  

BASHEER (FTHR) 16/316 KOLKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

MUNDAKKANNI, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

209 15/01/2026 Jaseel Korattiyil 
Jamsheed 

Jamsheed (FTHR) Hikmath Manzil, 
Punchakkod, 

Mannarkkad II, 
Thenkara, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

210 15/01/2026 Muhammed Nighin 
Nazer

Abdul Nazer (FTHR) Madampara, 
Manalumpuram, 

Thachanattukara-I, 
Nattukkal, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

211 15/01/2026 SADA AMAL C Sayedalavi C (FTHR) 09/476 Chilambukadan, 
Kattukulam, Alanallur 1, 
Alanallur PO, 678601, 

Mannarkad

  

212 15/01/2026 NADHA MARIYAM A 
P 

MAHMOODALI 
SHARIATHI A P 

(FTHR)

AMBATTUPARAMBIL, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

213 15/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI 
VAISYAN

Nafeesa (MTHR) VAISYAN, 
Payyanedam, 
Payyanedam, 

Payyanedam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

214 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIZAN 
C P 

RAJEENA T (MTHR) CHAKKUPURAKKAL, 
YATHEEMKHANA, 

ALANALLUR III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

215 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED IFSAL P UBAIDULLA P (FTHR) POTTOOR HOUSE, 
PUTTANIKKAD, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KANDAMANGALAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

216 15/01/2026 MUSHRAF ALI MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

CHERULLIYIL 
HOUSE, NATTUKAL, 
THACHANATTUKARA, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

217 15/01/2026 SHABEEB P SHAUKATHALI P 
(FTHR)

PADINJAREPALLA, 
MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANEDAM, 
PAYYANEDAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

218 15/01/2026 SAFNA P SUBAIR (FTHR) 10/457 
PANAKKATHODAN, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

219 15/01/2026 SANJAY  U UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

04/34 
UZHUNNUPADAM, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

220 15/01/2026 RUMEENA K ABDUL FASIL M 
(HSBN)

MAILAMKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

221 15/01/2026 FATHIMA RISA P JAFFER ALI P (FTHR) PADUVIL HOUSE, 
ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

222 15/01/2026 Diya Baby V Ajmal T (HSBN) 03/118, Thottupurath 
House, Palakkunnu, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

223 15/01/2026 AYSHA SANAM P ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

PAZHERI HOUSE, 
VELLARAMKUNNU, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA POST, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

224 15/01/2026 SHAHALA K FAIHAS C (HSBN) CHERKAYIL HOUSE, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNNU, 

ALANALLUR  I, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

225 15/01/2026 DEV DARSAN K SUBASH BABU K 
(FTHR)

KORAMKOTTIL, 
THIRVVIZHAMKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

226 15/01/2026 NIDHA FATHIMA K RAFEEQ K (FTHR) 14/676 Korath.House, 
Bheemanad, 

Kottoppadam III, 
Bheemanad, 678601, 

Mannarkkad

  

227 15/01/2026 JAMSHEENA T P ABOOBACKER T P 
(FTHR)

21/
THOTTIPARAMBAN, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

228 15/01/2026 JUVAIRIYA V ABDUL KAREEM V 
(FTHR)

KURUVANNA, 
CHOMERI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

229 15/01/2026 RISHANA YASMIN P VASIF N P (HSBN) PACHEERI, 
CHANGALIRI, 
CHANGALIRI, 

CHANGALIRI POST, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

230 15/01/2026 NISHANA K ABU THAHIR K M 
(HSBN)

KAPPUMUKHATH 
HOUSE, 

PERINCHOLAM, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

231 15/01/2026 SHAHINA K  ANAS K  (HSBN) 14/82 KUNNATH 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

232 15/01/2026 FATHIMA THASNI C 
K

ABDUL BASITH M 
(HSBN)

MEKODAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

233 15/01/2026 SAYYID 
MOHAMMED 
ARIFUDDEEN 

THANGAL

SAYYID 
MOHAMMED 

BASHEER ABDULL 
KOYA THANGAL 

(FTHR)

OTTAMALIYAKKAL, 
PALAKADAVU, 
ALANALLUR, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

234 15/01/2026 SAJITHA  E U MOOSAKUTTY  K 
(HSBN)

16/769 
KOORIKKADAN, 
NALUKANDAM, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
EDATHANATTUKARA 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

235 15/01/2026 ABHILASH K M MOHANAN K N 
(FTHR)

19/189 KAIPPANAL, 
KALLAMALA, 
KALLAMALA, 
KALLAMALA, 

678582, ATTAPPADI

  

236 15/01/2026 RASHA NOURIN P SHAREEFA  K (MTHR) PAKKATH, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

237 15/01/2026 ANJU JOSE MUHAMMED AJMAL  
M (HSBN)

MANGADAN, 
CHIRAKKALPADI, 

POTTASSERI 2, 
VIYYAKKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

238 15/01/2026 MOHAMMEDALI MOHAMMED ASHIM 
(FTHR)

CHERUVALLIL 
HOUSE, NATTUKAL, 
THACHANATTUKARA, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

239 15/01/2026 ABDULLAH K P ABDUL MAJEED K 
(FTHR)

06/390 Kunnappally 
House, Chundottukunnu 

Edathanattukara P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

240 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHIBILIN A 

USMAN (FTHR) AMBADATH HOUSE, 
MYLAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

241 15/01/2026 SABEEL C SAKKEER HUSAIN 
(FTHR)

CHATHURALA 
VEEDU, VILLEGE 

PADI, ALANALLUR 
II, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

242 15/01/2026 ZENHA PARVIN ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

PAZHER HOUSE, 
VELLARAMKUNNU, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA POST, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

243 15/01/2026 Ismayi K Veerankutty K (FTHR) Kunnakkadan, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 
678601, Mannarkka

  

244 15/01/2026 HAMEEDA FALILA MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

MANACHITHODI, 
Palakkanni - Malli, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

245 15/01/2026 AKHIL ROSHAN K F FAIZAL K U (FTHR) KOOTHUPARAMBIL, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

ALANALLUR III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

246 15/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIFNA K MUHAMMEDALI K 
(FTHR)

KARAKKULAVAN, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
KOTTOPPADAM1, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

247 15/01/2026 NIJAD P MOHAMMED 
SHAREEF P (FTHR)

PARAPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

KATTUKULAM, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR  P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

248 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANSIF 
K K 

HAMSA K K (FTHR) 07/359 
KANHIRAKKADAVAN, 

MALIKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

249 15/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA KP HAMZA 
KUNNUMPURATH 

(FTHR)

KUNNUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

KULARMUNDA, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

250 15/01/2026 Muhammed Farhan K Veerankutty (FTHR) Kunnakkadan, 
Kacheripparamba, 
Kottoppadam 1, 

Kacheripparamba, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

251 15/01/2026 Sahil Salam A Abdul Salam (FTHR) 365, Pudur, Pudur, 
Pudur, 678581, 

Attappadi

  

252 15/01/2026 JOY THOMAS (FTHR) CHAKKOPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KARIMBANKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

253 15/01/2026 ABIN K ELIYAS ELIYAS K (MTHR) 24/711 KOOMULLIL, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

254 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHANIR C 

SIDHEEQ (FTHR) CHERUVAMBADATH, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

255 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
M 

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) MANACHITHODI, 
PALAKKANNI 

MALLI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

Changaleeri, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  

256 15/01/2026 RINCY C J JOSHY K T (HSBN) KAITHAMATTAM, 
OMMALA, 

KALLAMALA, 
JELLIPPARA, 678581, 

ATTAPPADY

  

257 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN  
M

KHALID M (FTHR) MUTHIYARAKATH, 
KAVUNDA, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
KOTTAPURAM, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

258 15/01/2026 RASHIDA RINSHY  K 
T 

KAMMAPPA  K T 
(FTHR)

KOLOTHODY, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPARAMBA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

259 15/01/2026 JUMANA THASNI V ABDUL RAHEEM C P 
(HSBN)

CHATTUPOOKKIL 
HOUSE, VISAPPADI, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

260 15/01/2026 MUSAMMIL  P V SAIDALAVI P V 
(FTHR)

HERLATTIL HOUSE, 
MUTHUVALLY, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

261 15/01/2026 SAMEERA ISMAYIL (HSBN) OTTUPARA, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

262 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHEDIN SHAYAL K 

IDMAN K (FTHR) KALATHIL HOUSE, 
KOOMANCHIRA, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR POST, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

263 15/01/2026 SAYYID 
MUHAMMED 
ASIFUDHEEN 

THANGAL

SAYYID 
MUHAMMED 

BASHEER  ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

OTTAMALIYAKKAL, 
PALAKKADAVU, 

ALANALLUR, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

264 15/01/2026 SHAMEERA C MUHAMMED FAISAL 
(HSBN)

KALLIPARAMBAN, 
NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

265 15/01/2026 NADA NAHMA  P MOHAMMEDALI  P 
(FTHR)

PARIYARAN, 
KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

266 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH AFNA T SHOUKKATHALI  T 
(FTHR)

THAYYIL HOUSE, 
PALAKKAZHI, 

ALANALLUR II, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

267 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HASSAN P K 

YOONAS P K (FTHR) PICHANKADAMBOTTUTHODI, 
MANNARKKAD, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

268 15/01/2026 ANSHADMON P A ABDUL AZEES 
(FTHR)

PARAMGOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

THANNICHODU, 
CHINDAKKY, 

CHINDAKKY POST, 
678582, ATTAPPADI

  

269 15/01/2026 NIHAL M YOUSEPH (FTHR) MANICHITHODI, 
NJETTARAKKADAVU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

270 15/01/2026 Shahla Rinshi K Abdul Latheef K (FTHR) Kozhimannil, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamb, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

271 15/01/2026 MUHASIL P V SAIDALAVI  P V 
(FTHR)

PEECHAMVEETTIL, 
VELLARAMKUNNU, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

272 15/01/2026 AHMAD 
ABOOBACKER 

MYMOONA (MTHR) IRUMBUDAYAN 
HOUSE, 

KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY -II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

273 15/01/2026 LUQUMAN M HAMSA M (FTHR) MANACHITHODI, 
NJETTARAKKADAVU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

274 15/01/2026 ADHIL T P MUHAMMED AMEEN 
(FTHR)

THAZHATHEPEEDIKA 
HOUSE, 

MYLAMPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

275 15/01/2026 JINSHA K MUHAMMED 
RISHAD (HSBN)

THACHAMPATTA, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

276 15/01/2026 ANSHIDA V A ASHARAF V M (FTHR) VADAKKETHIL 
HOUSE, KALKANDI, 

KALKANDI, 
KALKANDI, 678582, 

ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

277 15/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIFNA C MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF  P K (HSBN)

POYYAKKODI, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

278 15/01/2026 ADHIL P MUHAMMED  P 
(FTHR)

PULAYAKKALATHIL, 
KILAYAPPADAM, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

279 15/01/2026 Muhammed Nishil Abdul Nazer (FTHR) Madampara, Nattukal, 
Thachanattukara-I, 
Nattukal, 678583, 
Thachanattukara

  

280 15/01/2026 ANSHA C MUHAMMED ASLAM 
C (FTHR)

CHEROD HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

281 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIZ 
E 

MUHAMMEDALI E 
(FTHR)

ETTUVEETIL HOUSE, 
VENGA, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM PO, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

282 15/01/2026 ASHIK YASEEN SAHAPP 
(FTHR)

THIRUTHIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

283 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAVAS RAJEENA (MTHR) MARAKKAMTHODIYIL, 
CHEMMANNOOR, 

KALLAMALA, 
KALKANDI, 678582, 

ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

284 15/01/2026 SEHLA SHERIN C MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

CHELAKODAN 
HOUSE, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM 
POST, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

285 15/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN C 
P 

ABDUL SALAM C H 
(FTHR)

CHUNDAMPATTA, 
KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, MANNARKKD

  

286 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUFEEDA T K 

MUHAMMED T K 
(FTHR)

THAZHATHEKALLADI 
HOUSE, 

PULLISSERY, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PULLISSERY, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

287 15/01/2026 LAMIHA  K FAKARUDHEEN 
ALIAHAMMED K 

(FTHR)

14/KEEDATH, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR  I, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

288 15/01/2026 FATHIMA RINSHIDA 
N K 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) NARIYANKODAN 
HOUSE, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

289 15/01/2026 MUHSINA HASEEN  M ASHIQE (HSBN) KAPPOORAN VEEDU, 
COMPANY PADI, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

290 15/01/2026 MINHA V P THOUFEEQ NAVAS V 
P (FTHR)

VADAKKEPEEDIKA, 
KOTTAPPALLA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

291 15/01/2026 ATHIRA P SUJITH I (HSBN) ITTILAMKULAM 
HOUSE, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

292 15/01/2026 SAYYED SAHAL K P ABDUL JALEEL K P 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEPURATH, 
PARAMBULLI, 

CHANGALEERI, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

293 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K

JAMSHEER  K (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTIL, 
ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

294 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDHLAJ N H

HAMSAPPA  N (FTHR) NECHIYODAN 
HOUSE, OMMALA, 

KALLAMALA, 
JELLIPPARA, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

295 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RISHAL V 

JASEENA (MTHR) VAZHENGAL HOUSE, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

296 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YOONUS  P 

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

POYYAKODI, 
KODUVALIPPURAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

297 15/01/2026 AYISHA  SAFA P SALIM P (FTHR) PANACHIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KODUVALIKUNDU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

298 15/01/2026 ABDUL MAJEED  KUNCHAYAMMU 
(FTHR)

MADAPARAMBA, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

299 15/01/2026 SIBINA V MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

VAYANGODAN 
HOUSE, 

VELLARAMKUNNU, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

300 15/01/2026 FATHIMMATHUL 
NADHIRA C K  

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

CHAKKALAKKUNNAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

301 15/01/2026 GAYATHRI  P K SURESH  BABU  P   K 
(FTHR)

GAYATHRI  HOUSE, 
ARAKURUSSI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

302 15/01/2026 ASHEEKHA ALI MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

PANGINIKKADAN, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

303 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED BASIM 
T 

BASHEER (FTHR) THIRUTHIL, 
VISAPPADI, 

KUMARAMPUHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

304 15/01/2026 SALVANA NASRIN P 
P 

UMMER (FTHR) NEYYAAPPADATH, 
ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

305 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RUFSANA  V 

UMMER  K (HSBN) KANHIRAMKADAVU, 
BHEEMANAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM  2, 
KODAKKAD  P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

306 15/01/2026 ASHIFA E A AJMAL KHAN V K 
(HSBN)

VENGOOR 
KALATHIL HOUSE, 

ALUNGAL, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

307 15/01/2026 FATHIMA MINHA V KAMMU (FTHR) VALAPPIL, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

BHEEMANAD, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

308 15/01/2026 LABEEB P SIDHIK P (FTHR) 845, PARAYIL 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

309 15/01/2026 Ashmal Muhammed M Shanir Babu M A 
(FTHR)

02/199, Madathodi 
House, Pilachola, 

Vattamannapuram P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Vattamannapuram, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

310 15/01/2026 NIZAMUDHEEN P P KUNHIMOIDEEN  
(FTHR)

19/463  
VATTATHODI, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

311 15/01/2026 AYSHA FARHANA  P ANSARUDHEEN P T 
(HSBN)

23/627 
PILAYITHODY, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, 678601, 

MANANRKKAD

  

312 15/01/2026 MUBASSINA BASHEER (HSBN) KATTIKUNNAN, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

313 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED IMRAN 
G 

MUHAMMED 
GHOUSE (FTHR)

9/180, PARASSERI, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

314 15/01/2026 SHAHINSHA P K SHAMSUDHEEN P K 
(FTHR)

PADINGARE PALLA, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

315 15/01/2026 MUHAMED SAFOOR 
V P 

Kunhayammu V P 
(FTHR)

Vazhiparambil, 
Ambalamkunnu, 

Payyanedam, 
Payyanedam, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

316 15/01/2026 SHAFNA MUSTHAFA SHAKKEEF V (HSBN) VELLAPULLY 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

317 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAIF ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

AKKARA HOUSE, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

318 15/01/2026 SHAHALANA A MUHAMMED 
RASHID P P (HSBN)

PALAPUZHA HOUSE, 
KODATHIPADI, 

MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

319 15/01/2026 HARIS P S ABOOBAKKER 
(FTHR)

PADUVIL, 
KAKKUPPADI, 
KALLAMALA, 

KALKANDI, 678582, 
ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

320 15/01/2026 SHADIYA SHAHANA  
K 

MUHAMMED JABIR  
P P (HSBN)

KARAKKULAVAN, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

321 15/01/2026 safoora c t noorudheen (HSBN) kallingal, manalady, 
thenkara, thenkara, 

678582, mannarkkad

  

322 15/01/2026 SHIFANA NASRIN P P UMMER (FTHR) CHELLI, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

BHEEMANAD, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

323 15/01/2026 RISHANA JASMIN V JASEENA (MTHR) VAZHENGAL HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

324 15/01/2026 GOPIKA  K S GEETHAMANI 
(MTHR)

KUNNUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

NELLIPPATHY, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

678581, ATTAPPADY

  

325 15/01/2026 AJLAN K P ALI (FTHR) KUNNAPPALLI 
HOUSE, 

MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

326 15/01/2026 APARNA K SINOD K (FTHR) KANJIRANGATTIL 
HOUSE, 

BHEEMANAD, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

BHEEMANAD P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

327 15/01/2026 Muhammed Ashar.m Hamza (FTHR) Mulayankayi, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

328 15/01/2026 NOORJAHAN N MUHAMMED 
SHAHABAS P (HSBN)

PERUMPULLY, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 
KACHERIPARAMBA  

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

329 15/01/2026 FASEELA SUBAIR A (HSBN) AKKARA HOUSE, 
BHEEMANAD, 

BHEEMANAD POST, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

330 15/01/2026 AMAN ROSHAN ABDULRASHEED 
(FTHR)

CHELODAN, 
KORNAKKUNNU, 

POTTASSERY, 
IRUMBAKACHOLA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

331 15/01/2026 NIJASH KHAN   P N NASAR K P (FTHR) 3/512  
PUTHUPARAMBIL, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

332 15/01/2026 GOPAN  K S GEETHAMANI 
(MTHR)

KUNNUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

NELLIPPATHY, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

678581, ATTAPPADY

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

333 15/01/2026 AFLAH T ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

THALIYIL, 
PILACHOLA, 

UPPUKULAM P O, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

334 15/01/2026 Safwan Kp Unais (FTHR) Kalathumpadiyan, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

335 15/01/2026 NISHA C CHANDRAN (FTHR) PULIMOOTIL HOUSE, 
INDIRA COLONY, 

AGALI, AGALI P O, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

336 15/01/2026 SHAMLA P H BUJAIR (HSBN) PADUVIL HOUSE, 
VENGA, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

337 15/01/2026 SELNA  SHERIN P P JUNAISE (FTHR) PALAPPUZHA 
HOUSE, CHOMERI 

GARDEN, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

338 15/01/2026 Safoora Kp Unais (FTHR) Kalathumpadiyan, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

339 15/01/2026 ANSHIDHA P USMAN  P (FTHR) PERUMBAYIL 
HOUSE, 

MOZHIMUTTAM 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
POST, ALANALLUR 

2, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

340 15/01/2026 NASRIN C SHAMEEM KM 
(HSBN)

16/386 
KOORIKKADAN 

VAKKAYIL, 
CHIRATTAKKULAM, 

ALANALLUR, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

341 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
SHAHINSHA V P

MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF V P (FTHR)

03/ 230    
VADAKKEPEEDIKA, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
ALANALLUR  3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM  
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

342 15/01/2026 Safeer K Unais (FTHR) Kalathumpadiyan, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

343 15/01/2026 Najia Nasrin C Muhammad Shareef 
(HSBN)

Melekalathil House, 
Kaithachira, 
Mannarkkad, 

Kaithachira, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

344 15/01/2026 SHAIMA P SUNITHA (MTHR) PADUVANPADAN 
HOUSE, 

THITTUMMAL, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

345 15/01/2026 HASHEEDA IBRAHIM IBRAHIM 
THOMMENKADN 

(FTHR)

THOMMENKADAN, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM III, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

346 15/01/2026 HANA FATHIMA C HAMZA C (FTHR) CHERIYATH HOUSE, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

KOTTOPPADAM I, 
KACHERIPRAMBA P 

O, 678601, 
MANNARKAD

  

347 15/01/2026 SREEGOURI K P GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

12/113 VARAVATH, 
PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

348 15/01/2026 Fathimath Suhara P Muhamned Shafi 
(HSBN)

Ankapalli, Kalampara, 
Alanallur 2, 

Karkkidamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarakkad

  

349 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JASEEM P

MUHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

350 15/01/2026 FEBINA   K RASIYA (MTHR) 16/806  KALLAYI, 
NALUKANDAM, 
ALANALLUR  3, 

EDATHANATTUKARA  
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

351 15/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RISHANA C P 

MUHASIN M (HSBN) MACHINGAL, 
ARIYOOR, ARIYOOR, 
ARIYOOR PO, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

352 15/01/2026 Kiyasuddhin Shafeek M K (OTHR) Melekalathil House, 
Kaithachira, 
Mannarkkad, 

Kaithachira, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

353 15/01/2026 SAYYIDATH FIDHA 
K P 

ABDUL JALEEL  
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEPPURATH, 
NAYADIKKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

354 15/01/2026 SIYA V KUNHAYAMU (FTHR) VALAPPIL, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

BHEEMANAD, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

355 15/01/2026 Fathima Nishana  kk Abdul Nasar kk (FTHR) Koorikkadan house, 
Kandamangalam,puttanikkad, 

Kottopadam-3, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

356 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
BASITH V K

MUHAMMED 
ASHARAF (FTHR)

VELAKKADAN, 
KOLPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

357 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL M 

MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF (FTHR)

MOTHIKKAL HOUSE, 
MOTHIKKAL,CHANGALEERI 

POST, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

358 15/01/2026 Alja Joseph Joseph John (FTHR) Ariyappally, Karara, 
Agali, Karara p o, 

678581, Attappadi tribal 
taluk

  

359 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL K 

MUHAMMED 
SHIHABUDHEEN K 

(FTHR)

KEEDAKKALLAN 
HOUSE, 

AYYAPPANKAVU, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR POST, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

360 15/01/2026 HABEEB RAHMAN C 
P 

MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA C P 

(FTHR)

CHALLAPURATH 
HOUSE, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 

THADIYAMPARAMBU, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

361 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
K 

Hamsa (FTHR) Kalathil, Puttanikkad, 
Kottoppadam, 

Kandamangalam, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

362 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI C MOIDUTTY (FTHR) CHEMBARATHI, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

363 15/01/2026 ASEES VATTATHODI MUNHI MUHAMMED 
V (FTHR)

9/500, VATTATHODI, 
KATTUKULAM, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

364 15/01/2026 MINI D K BIBIN T K  (HSBN) 0, ARAYANGODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

365 15/01/2026 salim muhammedali (FTHR) thachampatta house, 
alanallur, alanallur, 
alanallur, 678601, 

mannarkkad

  

366 15/01/2026 NAZIHA A ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

AMBADATH, 
Pallikkunnu, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur P O, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

367 15/01/2026 Asharaf K Kunjimoideen (FTHR) Kattikkunnan, 
Kularmunda, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

368 15/01/2026 FATHIMA MIHNA K Nafeesathul Misriya K 
(MTHR)

KOZHIKKODAN, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

369 15/01/2026 SOUDA MUHAMMADALI 
(HSBN)

KOONARKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

370 15/01/2026 AFEEFA HASANATH 
P P 

MIS ABNU UMAIR P 
(FTHR)

PARALY, 
MYLAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

371 15/01/2026 SHADHIYA SHERIN P ANWAR SHAJI P 
(FTHR)

CHAKKUPURAKKAL, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKAKD

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

372 15/01/2026 muhammed musthafa k safiya m (MTHR) kuzhimal, malliyil, 
kumaramputhur, 

chagileri, 678762, 
mannarkad

  

373 15/01/2026 HUSNA A K AKHIL KHADER 
(HSBN)

832 VALIYADI, 
KALYANAKKAPPU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

374 15/01/2026 AYSHA FIDHA RAMLA (MTHR) ITTILAPATTAYIL, 
MODAAMTHODE, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

375 15/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAS 
T P

ABDUL SALIM T P 
(FTHR)

THOTTIPARAMBIL, 
NARANGAPATTA, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

376 15/01/2026 Prabhitha C Sivasankaran A (FTHR) 2/437, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 

Kottoppadam 1, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

377 15/01/2026 Muhammed Shain M Shamsudheen (FTHR) MUNDANCHEERI, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

378 15/01/2026 RESHMA G NIDHEESH P (HSBN) PAVUPPADAM, 
ARAKURISSI, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

379 15/01/2026 Rasheed T Muhammed T (FTHR) 3/480, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 

Kottoppadam 1, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

380 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RISHAD V K 

RAZAK (FTHR) VALLIKKADAN, 
MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

381 15/01/2026 SAFNA P HYDER ALI K T 
(HSBN)

PUTHANANGADI, 
CHANGALEERI 

POST, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

382 15/01/2026 Fathima Zahva T K Abdul Salam T K 
(FTHR)

THOMMANKATTIL 
HOUSE, ONNAM 

MILE, Mannarkkad-1, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

383 15/01/2026 AYISHA KHADEEJA (MTHR) CHERIYIL, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR I, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

384 15/01/2026 Teena Mary Joseph Jino T Joseph (HSBN) 15/453 
Thottuvalappil .House, 

Bheemanad, 
Kottoppadam III, 

Bheemanad, 678601, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 16, 2026, 5:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

385 15/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
RABIYA K

MUHAMMED ROUF  
A (HSBN)

AYYADI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

386 15/01/2026 Anjana N G Gopi Kumar (FTHR) 493 Nambu Nair Veedu, 
Venga, Kottoppadam, 
Kottoppadam, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

387 15/01/2026 FATHIMA MALEEHA 
K 

MUHAMMED SADIQ 
K (FTHR)

KOOMANCHERI, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

388 15/01/2026 Muhammed Farhan P Subeer (FTHR) PARAKKAL, 
Payyanedam, 
Payyanedam, 

Payyanedam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

389 15/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MINHAJ O P 

ABDUL FIROZ O P 
(FTHR)

OLIPPARAMBAN, 
MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

390 15/01/2026 AJLA K JUNAIS (FTHR) KATTIKKUNNAN, 
MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

391 15/01/2026 JANANASUNDARI A Rukkiya (OTHR) Ambayathil, 
Edathanattukara, 
Edathanattukara, 
Edathanattukara, 

678602, Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

392 15/01/2026 ANEESU RAHMAN P PATHUMMAKUTTY 
(MTHR)

POOZHITHODI, 
NANNANGADIKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

393 15/01/2026 FARHAMOL C K MUHAMMAD C K 
(FTHR)

CHAKKALAKUNNAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


